Alerts for: Pelican Narrows - Cumberland House - Creighton

Warnings

12:08 PM CDT Thursday 27 July 2017
Heat Warning in effect for:

  • Cumberland House
  • Hanson Lake Road between Hwys 165 and 135
  • Hanson Lake Road east of Hwy 135 including Creighton
  • Hwy 135 including Pelican Narrows and Sandy Bay
  • Seabee Mine

A period with maximum daily temperatures near 29C or above and overnight low temperatures near 14C or above is expected to continue until the weekend.

Watch for the effects of heat illness: swelling, rash, cramps, fainting, heat exhaustion, heat stroke and the worsening of some health conditions.

Check on older family, friends and neighbours. Make sure they are cool and drinking water

Reduce your heat risk. Schedule outdoor activities during the coolest parts of the day.

Never leave people or pets inside a parked vehicle.

Ask a health professional how medications or health conditions can affect your risk in the heat.

Please call HealthLine 811 for advice on health risks, symptoms and precautions associated with heat.

Please continue to monitor alerts and forecasts issued by Environment Canada. To report severe weather, send an email to ec.storm.ec@canada.ca or tweet reports using #SKStorm.

Follow:

What we are doing

Features

UV Index and sun protection

Be weather wise!

Extreme Heat Protection

Be prepared!

Be Air Aware

Air Quality Health Index

Date modified: